Melvin Municipal Building

C |ty Of G ree n S bO rO 300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 17-0200 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/21/2017 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/18/2017 Final action: 4/18/2017

Title: Resolution Authorizing Award of the Alamance Church Road Improvements Design to Stantec
Consulting Service, Inc. in the Amount of $764,033.90

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Secretary of State NC.pdf, 2. Alamance Church Road Improvements Design MWBE GFE
Memo.pdf, 3. 17-0200 resolution for alamance church road design.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/18/2017 1 City Council adopt Pass

Resolution Authorizing Award of the Alamance Church Road Improvements Design to Stantec Consulting
Service, Inc. in the Amount of $764,033.90

Department: Engineering & Inspections
Council District: 1

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Adam Fischer 373-2861
Contact 2 and Phone: Kenney McDowell ~ 373-2302

PURPOSE:
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. was selected to provide design services for the Alamance Church Road
Improvements in the amount of $764,033.90.

BACKGROUND:

The project entails providing design for the following improvements: roadway widening, curb and gutter, storm
drainage, sidewalk, pavement markings, and erosion control devices. The limits are from MLK Jr. Drive to the
eastern City Limits Line.

Our twelve on-call professional services firms were considered for this project. Prime consideration was given
to their past experience and performance with projects involving streetscape work, sidewalks, roadway
configuration, traffic analysis, landscaping, utility design, and public participation. As a result of the analysis
by the Transportation and Engineering & Inspections Departments, Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. was
selected for the project.

Stantec’s team includes anticipated participation of 6.73% MWBE. MBE firms are Neighborhood Solutions

City of Greensboro Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID 17-0200, Version: 1

0.58%, Winston-Salem, NC and Kennerly Engineering and Design, Inc. 6.15%, Winston-Salem, NC. Other
non-MWBE firms are Sungate Design Group, P.A. 20.0%, Raleigh, NC and Falcon Engineering 4.6%, Raleigh,
NC.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funding for this contract will be budgeted in the following 2008 bond fund project account: 471-4502-17.5410.

A budget adjustment is required to move funding into the appropriate account.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Transportation and Engineering & Inspections Departments recommend and request award of the
Alamance Church Road Improvements Design to Stantec Consulting Services, Inc and approval of the
associated budget adjustment.

City of Greensboro Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

