
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF THE ALAMANCE CHURCH ROAD 

IMPROVEMENTS DESIGN TO STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. 

 

WHEREAS, the Alamance Church Road Improvements are ready for design; 

 

WHEREAS, the design limits are from MLK Jr. Drive to the eastern City of Greensboro limits; 

 

WHEREAS, proposal from the consulting firm was reviewed and the selection was made with 

the participation of the Transportation and Engineering & Inspections Departments, and the 

M/WBE Office; 

 

WHEREAS, Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. was selected on the strength of their roadway 

planning and design experience, their extensive work on roadway, storm water and transportation 

engineering, and their use of local firms, including minority firms; 

 

WHEREAS, funding for the contract in the amount of $764,033.90 will be available in the 

following 2008 Bond Fund account: 471-4502-17.5410. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the award of the Alamance Church Road Improvements Design contract to Stantec 

Consulting Services, Inc. is hereby authorized with funding in the amount of $764,033.90. 

 


